

### 2024 Risk Disclosure Agreement

1. FX COSMO is a digital marketing company and the content of the FX COSMO website and social media platforms, including but not limited to educational materials, promotions, events, seminars, expos and advertisements, is for informational purposes only.

## 2. No Financial Advice

FX COSMO, including its officers, employees, agents, and affiliates, does not provide financial, investment, or trading advice. All content, tools, or information available on FX COSMO is intended solely for educational and informational purposes and should not be construed as personalized financial advice. Users and clients of FX COSMO are strongly encouraged to seek independent financial, legal, or tax advice from qualified professionals prior to making any trading or investment decisions. FX COSMO shall not be held liable for any financial losses incurred based on reliance on the information provided on our website and social media platforms.

### 3. Affiliate Relationships

FX COSMO engages in affiliate marketing relationships with various forex brokers, crypto exchanges and other financial service providers. The inclusion of affiliate links, broker promotions, or advertising on FX COSMO does not constitute an endorsement, recommendation, or guarantee of the quality, reliability, or safety of these services. Users are solely responsible for performing their own due diligence and risk assessments before engaging in any trading or financial activity with third-party forex brokers, crypto exchanges or platforms promoted through our affiliate partnerships. FX COSMO accepts no responsibility or liability for any actions taken by users based on such promotions.

# 4. Accuracy of Information

While FX COSMO endeavours to ensure that the information provided on our website is accurate, upto-date, and reliable, we do not warrant or guarantee the completeness, timeliness, or accuracy of any information, content, or tools available through our platform. Users acknowledge that any reliance on the information provided on FX COSMO is at their own risk, and they are responsible for verifying any content before acting on it. FX COSMO shall not be held liable for any discrepancies or errors that may affect a user's trading or investment decisions.

# 5. Risks Associated with Forex Trading

Crypto trading, Forex trading and CFD (Contract for Difference) trading involve substantial financial risks, and there is no guarantee of profitability. Users should be aware that forex and crypto trading is highly speculative, and engaging in these activities may result in substantial financial losses. Trading on leverage or margin amplifies both potential gains and losses. Past performance of any trading strategy or asset is not a reliable indicator of future performance. Users are solely responsible for evaluating their risk tolerance, financial situation, and investment objectives before participating in forex trading.

By using FX COSMO'S associated brokers and crypto exchanges you acknowledge the possibility of losing all or a significant portion of your investment. FX COSMO assumes no liability for any financial losses incurred as a result of forex or crypto trading or participation in third-party financial services, including but not limited to forex brokers and crypto exchanges promoted on the platform.

### 6. Third-Party Websites and Services

FX COSMO may contain links or references to third-party websites, services, or content. These links are provided for convenience and informational purposes only, and FX COSMO does not control, endorse, or assume responsibility for any third-party content, products, services, or policies. Users acknowledge that FX COSMO is not responsible for the accuracy, reliability, security, or privacy practices of third-party websites or services.

Users should perform their own independent investigation before using any third-party services or entering into any contractual relationship with them. FX COSMO shall not be liable for any loss or damages arising from users' interactions with third-party providers, including financial losses, privacy breaches, or any other harm resulting from the use of external websites.

### 7. Regulatory Compliance

FX COSMO operates in compliance with the applicable laws and regulations governing online marketing, digital marketing and digital business activities. However, users are solely responsible for ensuring compliance with all local laws, regulations, and tax obligations in their respective jurisdictions when engaging in forex trading or other financial activities.

It is the user's responsibility to understand and adhere to any applicable regulatory requirements, including but not limited to tax reporting, trading restrictions, and currency controls, that may apply in their country or region. FX COSMO assumes no liability for any legal consequences or penalties arising from a user's failure to comply with local laws or regulations.

### 8. Limitation of Liability

To the fullest extent permitted by law, FX COSMO, its officers, employees, agents, and affiliates, shall not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, consequential, punitive, or special damages arising out of or in connection with the use of our platform, information, services, or third-party links, even if FX COSMO has been advised of the possibility of such damages.

This limitation of liability includes, but is not limited to, damages related to lost profits, lost data, loss of business, trading losses, system outages, server failures, or any other interruptions to the availability of our platform or services. Users agree that their sole remedy for dissatisfaction with the platform or any part of these terms is to cease using FX COSMO.

### 9. Changes to Terms

FX COSMO reserves the right to modify, amend, or update this Risk Disclosure Agreement at any time, with or without prior notice. Any changes will be posted on this page, and users are encouraged to review this Agreement regularly to stay informed of any updates. Continued use of the FX COSMO platform following the posting of any changes constitutes acceptance of the revised terms.

### 10. Contact Information

If you have any questions, concerns, or inquiries regarding this Risk Disclosure Agreement or any other policies, you may contact us at the email address: info@fxcosmo.com

#### 11. General Disclaimer

FX COSMO is a digital marketing company and the content of the FX COSMO website and social media platforms, including but not limited to educational materials, promotions, events, seminars, expos and advertisements, is for informational purposes only and does not constitute financial or trading advice. Trading the financial markets, including fore and crypto involves a high level of risk and may not be suitable for all investors. Users should carefully consider their financial objectives, experience and risk tolerance before engaging in trading activities.

Users should only trade with funds that they are prepared to lose and understand that there is a possibility of losing their entire investment. Past performance is not indicative of future results, and FX COSMO accepts no liability for losses incurred as a result of using associated brokers and crypto exchanges platforms and services.

By registering as a user or member of FX COSMO, you acknowledge that FX COSMO is not providing personalized financial advice and that you are making all trading decisions at your own risk. FX COSMO provides marketing services.

FX COSMO does not have access to, nor can we monitor, the amount of capital you trade with or the level of risk you assume in your trading activities.

2024 FX COSMO All rights reserved.